Cape Breton Privateland Partnership

CBPP Wood Hub Prices

Effective Date: 14-Dec-15

W) CBPP

CAPE BRETON PRIVATELAND PARTNERSHIP

Cape Breton Privateland Partnership is a not-for-profit woodlot owner based organization that provides independent advice, support and services to
woodlot owners on Cape Breton. Visit www.CBWoodlots.org for further information.

The immediate goal of the wood hub project is to provide increased market opportunities to woodlot owners and contractors. This will be achieved
by providing education opportunities as well as aggregation and logistical support.

The long term goal is to attract value adding forest industries to Cape Breton by demonstrating that a consistent supply of product from the area can

be achieved.

Product Species

Veneer Sugar Maple

Sugar Maple

Sugar Maple

Sugar Maple

Sugar Maple

Sugar Maple

Sugar Maple

Sugar Maple
Sugar Maple
Sugar Maple

Sugar Maple

Contact:

Darryl Byers (902) 295-8152

www.CBWoodlots.org

December 15, 2015

Specs

18" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 20% heart
or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or
multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark,
sugar or worm track.

16" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 20% heart
or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or
multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark,
sugar or worm track.

14" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 20% heart
or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12, or
multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark,
sugar or worm track.

14" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 30% heart
or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or
multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark,
sugar or worm track.

16" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 30% heart
or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or
multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark,
sugar or worm track.

12" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 30% heart
or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or
multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark,
sugar or worm track.

13" + with one small defect, 30% heart or less,
8'-12' or multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral,
bark, sugar or worm tracks.

9'5"-11'5", 14"+, no defects, 1/3 heart
9'5"-11'5", 14"+, one defect, 1/3 heart
9'5"-11'5", 14"+,no defects, 1/3 heart

9'5"-11'5", 11-13", one defect, 1/3 heart

Price ($/mfbf)

$5,584.11

$4,371.98

$4,068.95

$4,068.95

$4,068.95

$2,856.83

$2,250.77

$1,341.68
$856.83
$856.83

$735.62

Code

Ven_MV_SM_1

Ven_MV_SM_2

Ven_MV_SM_3

Ven_MV_SM_5

Ven_MV_SM_4

Ven_MV_SM_6

Ven_MV_SM_7

Ven_Co_Sm_prime
Ven_Co_Sm_1 special
Ven_Co_Sm_select plus

Ven_Co_Sm_1

All prices in Canadian dollars, roadside at a landing where
pulpwood is moving to Port Hawkesbury Paper. Contact
CBPP to arrange delivery to an active landing.

Peter Christiano (902) 295-3421
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CBPP Wood Hub Prices

Effective Date: 14-Dec-15

Cape Breton Privateland Partnership is a not-for-profit woodlot owner based organization that provides independent advice, support and services to
woodlot owners on Cape Breton. Visit www.CBWoodlots.org for further information.

The immediate goal of the wood hub project is to provide increased market opportunities to woodlot owners and contractors. This will be achieved
by providing education opportunities as well as aggregation and logistical support.

The long term goal is to attract value adding forest industries to Cape Breton by demonstrating that a consistent supply of product from the area can

be achieved.

Product Species

Veneer Sugar Maple
Sugar Maple
Sugar Maple
Sugar Maple

Curly or Birds
Eye Maple

Birch

Birch

Birch

Birch

Birch

Birch
Birch
Birch
Birch
Birch
Birch
Log Sugar Maple
Sugar Maple
Sugar Maple

Sugar Maple

Contact:

Darryl Byers (902) 295-8152

www.CBWoodlots.org

December 15, 2015

Specs

9'5"-11'5", 14" +, no defects, up to 1/2 heart
9'5", 10", no defects, straight, 1/3 heart
9'5"-10'5", 11"+, two defects 1/3 heart
9'5"-11'5", 11-13", no defects, up to 1/2 heart

10" +, figured. Surface defects permitted. Price
determined on per log basis.

16" +, 30% heart or less, 4 clear faces. 8' - 12'
with 6" trim, straight, centered pith. No worm
tracks.

14" +, 30% heart or less, 4 clear faces. 8' - 12'
with 6" trim, straight, centered pith. No worm
tracks.

15" +, 40% heart or less, 70% sound, red heart
or more, 4 clear faces, 8' -12' with 6" trim,
straihht, centered pith. No worm tracks.

14" +, 40% heart or less, 4 clear faces. 8' - 12'
with 6" trim, straight, centered pith. No worm
tracks.

8'9" - 11'5", 12", 13", 1/3 heart center straight
no defects no butt swell

8'9" - 11'5", 14" +, no surface or end defect
8'9"-11'5", 11" - 13", no defects
8'9"-11'5", 14"+, one defect

8'9"-11'5", 11-13", one defect, 1/3 heart
8'9" -10'5", 10", no defects, straight

8'9" -10'5", 11" +, two defects, 1/3 heart
10"+, 6.5',7.5', 8.5'

10" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'

9"+, 6.5, 7.5, 8.5'

11"+, 7.5, 8.5'

Price ($/mfbf)

$735.62
$311.38
$190.17
$190.17

$5,000.00

$3,765.92

$3,159.86

$3,159.86

$2,735.62

$1,826.53

$1,159.86
$735.62
$735.62
$614.41
$311.38
$190.17
$537.50
$437.50
$297.50

$187.50

Code
Ven_Co_Sm_2 special
Ven_Co_Sm_4
Ven_Co_Sm_3
Ven_Co_Sm_2

Ven_MV_SM_Figure

Ven_MV_Bi_1

Ven_MV_Bi_2

Ven_MV_Bi_4

Ven_MV_Bi_3

Ven_Co_Bi_select plus

Ven_Co_Bi_prime
Ven_Co_Bi_select plus
Ven_Co_Bi_1 special
Ven_Co_Bi_1
Ven_Co_Bi_4
Ven_Co_Bi_2
Log_GS_SM_Prime
Log_GS_SM_1
Log_GS_SM_2

Log_GS_SM_Tie

All prices in Canadian dollars, roadside at a landing where
pulpwood is moving to Port Hawkesbury Paper. Contact
CBPP to arrange delivery to an active landing.

Peter Christiano (902) 295-3421
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CBPP Wood Hub Prices

Effective Date: 14-Dec-15

Cape Breton Privateland Partnership is a not-for-profit woodlot owner based organization that provides independent advice, support and services to

woodlot owners on Cape Breton. Visit www.CBWoodlots.org for further information.

The immediate goal of the wood hub project is to provide increased market opportunities to woodlot owners and contractors. This will be achieved

by providing education opportunities as well as aggregation and logistical support.

The long term goal is to attract value adding forest industries to Cape Breton by demonstrating that a consistent supply of product from the area can

be achieved.

Product Species
Log Sugar Maple
Red Maple
Red Maple
Red Maple
Red Maple
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Birch
Birch
Birch
Birch
Birch
Ash
Ash
Ash

Ash

Contact:

Darryl Byers (902) 295-8152  Peter Christiano (902) 295-3421

www.CBWoodlots.org

December 15, 2015

Specs

8"+, 6.5, 7.5, 8.5
14" +,6.5',7.5', 8.5'
10" +,6.5',7.5', 8.5
11"+, 7.5, 8.5'
9"+,6.5', 7.5, 8.5
10"+, 6.5',7.5', 8.5'
10" +,6.5',7.5', 8.5
11"+, 7.5, 8.5'
9"+,6.5', 7.5, 8.5
8"+,6.5', 7.5, 8.5
10"+, 6.5',7.5', 8.5'
10"+, 6.5',7.5', 8.5'
9"+,6.5', 7.5, 8.5
11"+, 7.5, 8.5'
8"+, 6.5, 7.5, 8.5
10"+, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'
10"+, 6.5',7.5', 8.5'
9"+, 6.5, 7.5, 8.5'

8"+,6.5' 75,85

Price ($/mfbf)

$187.50
$387.50
$237.50
$187.50
$187.50
$262.50
$212.50
$187.50
$187.50
$137.50
$487.50
$287.50
$212.50
$187.50
$162.50
$287.50
$212.50
$187.50

$137.50

Code

Log_GS_SM_3
Log_GS_RM_Prime
Log_GS_RM_1
Log_GS_RM_Tie
Log_GS_RM_2
Log_GS_Oa_Prime
Log_GS_0Oa_1
Log_GS_Oa_Tie
Log_GS_0Oa_2
Log_GS_0Oa_3
Log_GS_Bi_Prime
Log_GS_Bi_1
Log_GS_Bi_2
Log_GS_Bi_Tie
Log_GS_Bi_3
Log_GS_As_Prime
Log_GS_As_1
Log_GS_As_2

Log_GS_As_3

All prices in Canadian dollars, roadside at a landing where
pulpwood is moving to Port Hawkesbury Paper. Contact
CBPP to arrange delivery to an active landing.
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