Cape Breton Privateland Partnership



CBPP Wood Hub Prices

Effective Date: 14-Dec-15

Cape Breton Privateland Partnership is a not-for-profit woodlot owner based organization that provides independent advice, support and services to woodlot owners on Cape Breton. Visit www.CBWoodlots.org for further information.

The immediate goal of the wood hub project is to provide increased market opportunities to woodlot owners and contractors. This will be achieved by providing education opportunities as well as aggregation and logistical support.

The long term goal is to attract value adding forest industries to Cape Breton by demonstrating that a consistent supply of product from the area can be achieved.

Product	Species	Specs	Price (\$/mfbf)	Code
Veneer	Sugar Maple	18" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 20% heart or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark, sugar or worm track.	\$5,584.11	Ven_MV_SM_1
	Sugar Maple	16" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 20% heart or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark, sugar or worm track.	\$4,371.98	Ven_MV_SM_2
	Sugar Maple	14" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 20% heart or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark, sugar or worm track.	\$4,068.95	Ven_MV_SM_3
	Sugar Maple	14" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 30% heart or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark, sugar or worm track.	\$4,068.95	Ven_MV_SM_5
	Sugar Maple	16" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 30% heart or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark, sugar or worm track.	\$4,068.95	Ven_MV_SM_4
	Sugar Maple	12" +, butt cuts only, 4 clear faces, 30% heart or less, round and well centered. 9' - 12', or multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark, sugar or worm track.	\$2,856.83	Ven_MV_SM_6
	Sugar Maple	13" + with one small defect, 30% heart or less, 8'-12' or multiples, 6" trim. No peck, mineral, bark, sugar or worm tracks.	\$2,250.77	Ven_MV_SM_7
	Sugar Maple	9'5"-11'5", 14"+, no defects, 1/3 heart	\$1,341.68	Ven_Co_Sm_prime
	Sugar Maple	9'5"-11'5", 14"+, one defect, 1/3 heart	\$856.83	Ven_Co_Sm_1 special
	Sugar Maple	9'5"-11'5", 14"+,no defects, 1/3 heart	\$856.83	Ven_Co_Sm_select plus
	Sugar Maple	9'5"-11'5", 11-13", one defect, 1/3 heart	\$735.62	Ven_Co_Sm_1

Contact:

Darryl Byers (902) 295-8152 Peter Christiano (902) 295-3421 www.CBWoodlots.org

All prices in Canadian dollars, roadside at a landing where pulpwood is moving to Port Hawkesbury Paper. Contact CBPP to arrange delivery to an active landing.

December 15, 2015 Page 1 of 3

CBPP Wood Hub Prices

Effective Date: 14-Dec-15

Cape Breton Privateland Partnership is a not-for-profit woodlot owner based organization that provides independent advice, support and services to woodlot owners on Cape Breton. Visit www.CBWoodlots.org for further information.

The immediate goal of the wood hub project is to provide increased market opportunities to woodlot owners and contractors. This will be achieved by providing education opportunities as well as aggregation and logistical support.

The long term goal is to attract value adding forest industries to Cape Breton by demonstrating that a consistent supply of product from the area can be achieved.

Product	Species	Specs	Price (\$/mfbf)	Code
Veneer	Sugar Maple	9'5"-11'5", 14" +, no defects, up to 1/2 heart	\$735.62	Ven_Co_Sm_2 special
	Sugar Maple	9'5", 10", no defects, straight, 1/3 heart	\$311.38	Ven_Co_Sm_4
	Sugar Maple	9'5"-10'5", 11"+, two defects 1/3 heart	\$190.17	Ven_Co_Sm_3
	Sugar Maple	9'5"-11'5", 11-13", no defects, up to 1/2 heart	\$190.17	Ven_Co_Sm_2
	Curly or Birds Eye Maple	10" +, figured. Surface defects permitted. Price determined on per log basis.	\$5,000.00	Ven_MV_SM_Figure
	Birch	16" +, 30% heart or less, 4 clear faces. 8' - 12' with 6" trim, straight, centered pith. No worm tracks.	\$3,765.92	Ven_MV_Bi_1
	Birch	14" +, 30% heart or less, 4 clear faces. 8' - 12' with 6" trim, straight, centered pith. No worm tracks.	\$3,159.86	Ven_MV_Bi_2
	Birch	15" +, 40% heart or less, 70% sound, red heart or more, 4 clear faces, 8' -12' with 6" trim, straihht, centered pith. No worm tracks.	\$3,159.86	Ven_MV_Bi_4
	Birch	14" +, 40% heart or less, 4 clear faces. 8' - 12' with 6" trim, straight, centered pith. No worm tracks.	\$2,735.62	Ven_MV_Bi_3
	Birch	8'9" - 11'5", 12", 13", 1/3 heart center straight no defects no butt swell	\$1,826.53	Ven_Co_Bi_select plus
	Birch	8'9" - 11'5", 14" +, no surface or end defect	\$1,159.86	Ven_Co_Bi_prime
	Birch	8'9" - 11'5", 11" - 13", no defects	\$735.62	Ven_Co_Bi_select plus
	Birch	8'9" - 11'5", 14"+, one defect	\$735.62	Ven_Co_Bi_1 special
	Birch	8'9" - 11'5", 11-13", one defect, 1/3 heart	\$614.41	Ven_Co_Bi_1
	Birch	8'9" - 10'5", 10", no defects, straight	\$311.38	Ven_Co_Bi_4
	Birch	8'9" - 10'5", 11" +, two defects, 1/3 heart	\$190.17	Ven_Co_Bi_2
Log	Sugar Maple	10" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$537.50	Log_GS_SM_Prime
	Sugar Maple	10" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$437.50	Log_GS_SM_1
	Sugar Maple	9" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$297.50	Log_GS_SM_2
	Sugar Maple	11" +, 7.5', 8.5'	\$187.50	Log_GS_SM_Tie

Contact:

Darryl Byers (902) 295-8152 Peter Christiano (902) 295-3421 www.CBWoodlots.org

All prices in Canadian dollars, roadside at a landing where pulpwood is moving to Port Hawkesbury Paper. Contact CBPP to arrange delivery to an active landing.

December 15, 2015 Page 2 of 3

CBPP Wood Hub Prices

Effective Date: 14-Dec-15

Cape Breton Privateland Partnership is a not-for-profit woodlot owner based organization that provides independent advice, support and services to woodlot owners on Cape Breton. Visit www.CBWoodlots.org for further information.

The immediate goal of the wood hub project is to provide increased market opportunities to woodlot owners and contractors. This will be achieved by providing education opportunities as well as aggregation and logistical support.

The long term goal is to attract value adding forest industries to Cape Breton by demonstrating that a consistent supply of product from the area can be achieved.

Product	Species	Specs	Price (\$/mfbf) Code
Log	Sugar Maple	8" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$187.50 Log_GS_SM_
	Red Maple	14" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$387.50 Log_GS_RM_Prim
	Red Maple	10" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$237.50 Log_GS_RM_
	Red Maple	11" +, 7.5', 8.5'	\$187.50 Log_GS_RM_Ti
	Red Maple	9" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$187.50 Log_GS_RM_
	Oak	10" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$262.50 Log_GS_Oa_Prim
	Oak	10" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$212.50 Log_GS_Oa_
	Oak	11" +, 7.5', 8.5'	\$187.50 Log_GS_Oa_Ti
	Oak	9" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$187.50 Log_GS_Oa_
	Oak	8" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$137.50 Log_GS_Oa_
	Birch	10" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$487.50 Log_GS_Bi_Prim
	Birch	10" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$287.50 Log_GS_Bi_
	Birch	9" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$212.50 Log_GS_Bi_
	Birch	11" +, 7.5', 8.5'	\$187.50 Log_GS_Bi_Ti
	Birch	8" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$162.50 Log_GS_Bi_
	Ash	10" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$287.50 Log_GS_As_Prim
	Ash	10" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$212.50 Log_GS_As_
	Ash	9" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$187.50 Log_GS_As_
	Ash	8" +, 6.5', 7.5', 8.5'	\$137.50 Log_GS_As_

Contact:

Darryl Byers (902) 295-8152 Peter Christiano (902) 295-3421

www.CBWoodlots.org

All prices in Canadian dollars, roadside at a landing where pulpwood is moving to Port Hawkesbury Paper. Contact CBPP to arrange delivery to an active landing.

December 15, 2015 Page 3 of 3